# 506434677 01/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6481444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEGAN WISE	11/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	660 GERMANTOWN PIKE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 110	
City:	PLYMOUTH MEETING	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19462	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16497945

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)268-3871

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-268-3888

**Email:** dockets@riversidelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA SMRZLEY C/O RIVERSIDE LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 1285 DRUMMERS LANE, SUITE 202

Address Line 2: GLENHARDIE TWO CORPORATE CENTER

Address Line 4: WAYNE, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	206194-0011-00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA L. SMRZLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/els/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=206194-0011-00US\_Exec\_Assignment\_Inovio#page1.tif source=206194-0011-00US\_Exec\_Assignment\_Inovio#page2.tif

PATENT 506434677 REEL: 054822 FRAME: 0578

Attorney Docket No. 206194-0011-00US/WIN0006

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Megan Wise, a citizen of the United States of America, having a mailing address of 231 Cliveden Ave, Glenside, PA 19038; hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR," have invented a certain new and useful

### DNA ANTIBODY CONSTRUCTS FOR USE AGAINST HIV

for which I have executed U.S. Patent Application No. 16/497,945, filed September 26, 2019, claiming priority to International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US18/24520, filed March 27, 2018, which is entitled to priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/477,227, filed March 27, 2017 and 62/477,217, filed March 27, 2017.

AND, WHEREAS, INOVIO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 660 Germantown Pike, Suite 110, Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462, a corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said provisional application, and to any patent application(s) corresponding thereto, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for valuable consideration from the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be bound, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, effective as of the execution date of this assignment and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said provisional application and any and all corresponding patent application(s) and continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said corresponding patent application(s), and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names corresponding patent applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal

PATENT REEL: 054822 FRAME: 0579

Attorney Docket No. 206194-0011-00US/WIN0006

representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

	Cocosigned by
11/14/2020	Megain Wise
***************************************	
Date	Megan Wise